
a

Update on City’s Grant 
Program

C I T Y  C O  U N C I  L  M E E T I N G  |  D e c e m  b e r  1 0  ,  2 0 2  4



Program Priorities
01

02

03

04

Compliance Management 

Financial Management 

Research and Grant Application 

Staff Liaison 



Current Grant Management
Grant Department Award Amount Deadline % of Completion Grant Status
Economic Adjustment Assistant 
Grant- Historical Park Events 
Center (Venue 1842) 

Parks/Economic 
Development 

$3,288,200 
Federal Share: $1,400,000
City Share: $1,888,888

5/1/2027 95% Finishing Punch List Items 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Grant 
(TPWD)- Joya Signature 
Playground at Oran Good Park

Parks and 
Recreation 

$1,500,000 
Federal Share: $750,000
City Share: $750,000

9/30/2026 98% Considering additional project actions 

TxDOT Denton Drive Trail
TxDOT Westside Art Trail
TxDOT Valley View Pedestrian 
Crossing 

Public Works $2,641,725 
$4,545,725 
$279,019 

Upon Completion 15% The three projects are in various stages of 
design and bid

Energy Efficient and Conservation 
Block Grant – Electric Vehicle 

Public Works $76,570 4/30/2024 98% Waiting to receive last piece of equipment 

DART (ILA) Finance/Public 
Works 

$5,935,000 4/30/2026 92% for Phase 1 Completing parts of project

NCTCOG-Citizen Collection Center 
Solid Waste Grant 

Public Works $20,000 8/31/2025 0% Discussing capability for funding to be used 
for different project

Texas Dept Emergency Mgmt. - 
Cooks Creek 

Public Works $3,263,967 11/18/2023 98% Being reviewed by FEMA

American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)-
Justice Center
Branch Connection 

Police 
Department/
Parks and 
Recreation 

$11,956,458 12/31/2026 75% Obligating last remaining funds 

Texas Event Trust Funds Program 
(Pickleball)

Economic 
Development 

$464, 497
State Share: $400,428
City Share: $64,069

Following submittal 
of Ticket Sales to 
State

50% The amount will be dependent on ticket sales 
after completion of event 

MVCPA - Catalytic Converter 
Grant

Police 
Department 

$75,000 5/6/2025 15% Working on contract with vendor 

Total Grants $26,707,488 



Potential Grants Purpose Application Deadline Status

State and Local Cybersecurity Grant 
Program (SLCGP)

Testing cybersecurity infrastructure risks and areas of improvement 03/14/2024 Currently waiting to hear if awarded or not

COPS Hiring Program Hire 3 additional police officers for motorcycle force TBD (anticipate May) Waiting on application to re-open as did not receive in 
previous funding cycle

Lead Copper Replacement Program Financing programs for replacement of copper pipes TBD Waiting on federal guidance

MVCPA Receive additional FLOCK  Cameras and Software 11/12/2024 Currently waiting to hear if awarded or not

ASPCA National Shelter Grants Animal Shelter Facility Upgrades 10/25/2025 Building Fund Strategy and gathering necessary 
documentation while waiting for application period to open

Mightycat Medical Grant Program Medical Equipment such as Incubators for Kittens at Shelter TBD Working on entering free partnership with the Orphan Kitten 
Club to gain access to funding opportunities

Bissel Pet Foundation Grant Vaccines for the animal shelter TBD Waiting to gain more information about the program

Dollar General Adult Literacy Grants Provide direct services to adults in need of literary assistance  in adult 
education instruction, GED or High school equivalency preparation, 
English language acquisition.

1/31/2025 Waiting for application to open

K9s4Cops Receiving another K9 and initial training for K9 and Handler Rolling Basis Assessing need and financial burden of another K9

Assistance to Firefighter Grants Obtain critical equipment, protective gear, emergency vehicles, training 
and other resources necessary for protecting the public and emergency 
personnel from fire and related hazards.

11/12/2024 - 
12/20/2024

Currently reviewing application process

Community Power Accelerator Prize Enhance City Solar Power Projects 12/17/2025 Reviewing details of program

Rebuilding American Infrastructure with 
Sustainability and Equity

Equitable Improvement to Infrastructure in the City 2/28/2025 Reviewing details of program

2025 TxDOT  Transportation Alternatives 
Grant

Sponsoring bicycle and pedestrian infrastructure 2/2025 Reviewing program guidelines 

Potential Grants

Estimated Total of Potential Grants: $24,065,100



Questions?


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

